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DATE: 9™ November,2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai — 400 051

Scrip Symbol: PARTH

Sub.: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst call on 12™ November,2025.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has arranged a conference call / investor
call to discuss the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the half year ended
on 30™ September, 2025 on Wednesday, 12" November, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. (IST).

We send herewith details of earnings conference call.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For PARTH ELECTRICALS & ENGINEERING LIMITED
JIGNESHKUMA Digitally signed by

R JIGNESHKUMAR
GORDHANBHAI GORDHANBHAI
PATEL PATEL

JIGNESHKUMAR GORDHANBHAI PATEL
Managing Director
DIN- 02467519

Regd. Office : 301, 3rd Floor, Riddhi Siddhi Elanza, Behind Domino's Pizza Outlet, Ellora Park Main Road, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023. Gujarat, India. & +91-265-2291922 =4 parthrevan@gmail.com
Works: E-113, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Manjusar, Savli - 391775 Dist. Vadodara Gujarat State, India & +91 2667 264144 / 264145 %24 sales@parthelectricals.in
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Parth Electricals & Engineering Limited Half Yearly Earnings Call (H1FY26)

Parth Electricals & Engineering Limited would be represented by

Date: Wednesday, 12™ November,2025 | Time: 04:00 PM (IST)

NOTE: “Company will be referring to publically available information and
documentation during interactions at the meeting”

Express Join with DiamondPass™ link No Wait Time

1. Mr. Jignesh Patel - Managing Director

2. Mr. Darshan Shukla - Technical Director

3. Mr. Bhavin Chavda - Chief Financial Officer
4. Mr. Karan Anchalia - IR Advisor

Conference Call Details

link: https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmati

onNumber=7157006&linkSecurityString=37d4ecbd4e

Universal Dial In

International Toll Free
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Italy
Japan
Netherlands
Poland
Singapore
South Korea
Sweden
Thailand
UK
USA

+91 22 6280 1488 / +91 22 7115 8869

0080014243444
0080014243444
0080014243444
01180014243444
4008428405
0800914745
0080014243444
800964448
0080014243444
00531161110
08000229808
008001124248
8001012045
00180014243444
0080014243444
00180014243444
08081011573
18667462133
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